TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/15/2009

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
782 Designs, LLC		I12/15/2009 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: VIRGINIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Duro Textiles, LLC	
Street Address:	110 Chace Street	
City:	Fall River	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02724	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3810595	782

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)345-9020

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-345-9000

Email: tmdocket@haslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Deborah Benson

Address Line 1: 28 State Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109-1775

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Deborah Benson
Signature:	/Deborah Benson/
Date:	10/05/2010

900173210 TRADEMARK REEL: 004290 FRAME: 0519 OP \$40.00 3810595

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment for 782#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004290 FRAME: 0520

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made nunc pro tune as of December 15, 2009, between 782 Designs, LLC, a Virginia Limited Liability Company having an address of 7102 Monument Drive, Spotsylvania, VA 22553 (the "Assignor") and Duro Textiles, LLC a Delaware Limited Liability Company having a place of business at 110 Chace Street, Fall River, MA 02724 (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the proprietor in the United States of the trademark listed below (hereinafter the "Trademark").

MARK REG. NO.

782 3,810,595

WHEREAS, the Assignor has agreed to assign the Trademarks to the Assignee, and the Assignee has agreed to accept said assignment.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee, its successors and assignees, its full right to and title in the Trademarks, including the right to sue for past infringement(s), together with the goodwill of the business in the goods for which the Trademarks are registered.

IN WITNESS WHEROF, the Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

ASSIGNOR 782 Designs, LLC

Name: Dāvid Ruiz

Title: Chief Executive Officer-

#883743

RECORDED: 10/05/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004290 FRAME: 0521